S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DOW™ LDPE 410F

Low Density Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

DOW LDPE 410F Low Density Polyethylene Resin is a high clarity resin designed for lamination film and clarity over wrap applications. This resin does
not contain slip and antiblock additives. It can be readily extruded using conventional blown film techniques utilizing melt temperatures between 170
and 195°C; and cast film using temperatures between 180 and 220°C. This resin when properly fabricated shows: excellent processability and draw
down, outstanding toughness and impact properties, superior optical properties, excellent tensile and tear strength.

Main Characteristics:

DOW LDPE 410F Low Density Polyethylene Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520 and with most European food contact regulations when
used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please, contact your nearest Dow office for
food contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.

Slip Additive: none

Antiblock Additive: none

asHas NHdopmanms

PevtuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMY Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,152
dopmbl YacTuubl

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

YnoenbHbii BeC 0.925 g/cm? ASTM D792

Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)

(190°C/2.16 kg) 2.0 g/10 min ISO 1133

MexaHu4eckue HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

KoadhdumumeHT TpeHus (vs. ltself -

Dynamic) 0.60 - 0.80 ASTM D1894
MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
TonwuHa nneHKn NnpoTecTnpoBaHa 50 pm
CeKTaHTHbI MOAYb ASTM D882
2% secant, MD: 50 ym 190 MPa ASTM D882
2% secant, TD: 50 pm 200 MPa ASTM D882
MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsXXeHne ASTM D882
MD: Yield, 50 ym 10.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Yield, 50 ym 11.0 MPa ASTM D882
MD: Break, 50 um 22.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Break, 50 ym 20.0 MPa ASTM D882
YovHeHve npun pacTs>KeHnn ASTM D882
MD: Break, 50 um 450 % ASTM D882
TD: Break, 50 pm 650 % ASTM D882
YpapHoe nageHue Dart (50 pm) 110 g ASTM D1709A
Elmendorf Tear Strength ASTM D1922
MD : 50 pm 500 g ASTM D1922

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

TD: 50 um 400 g ASTM D1922
Tennoson HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
BukaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumst 96.0 °C ISO 306/A
OonTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
Bneck (20°, 50.0 pm) 80 ASTM D2457
Haze (50.0 pm) 6.9 % ASTM D1003
AKcTpy3us HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EnavHuua usmepeHus
TemnepaTtypa pacnnasa 170 - 195 °C

WHCTPYKLMK NO 3KCTPY3um

000000000000 2.5 01

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocTtasieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



